



**Date of Issuance:** 06/16/2021

**Solicitation No.** 0900000499

**Requisition No.** N/A

**Amendment No.** 1

Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed:  No  Yes, to: \_\_\_\_\_ CST

Pursuant to OAC 260:115-7-30(d), this document shall serve as official notice of amendment to the solicitation identified above. Such notice is being provided to all suppliers to which the original solicitation was sent.

Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowledge receipt of this solicitation amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation as follows:

Sign and return a copy of this amendment with the solicitation response being submitted; or,

If the supplier has already submitted a response, this acknowledgement must be signed and returned prior to the solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledgements submitted separately shall have the solicitation number and bid opening date in the subject line of the email.

**ISSUED FROM:**

Lisa Bradley  
Contracting Officer

405-522-4480  
Phone Number

[Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov](mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov)  
E-Mail Address

**RETURN TO:** [OMESCPeBID@omes.ok.gov](mailto:OMESCPeBID@omes.ok.gov)

**Description of Amendment:**

a. This is to incorporate the following:

Question and Answer Amendment to Solicitation 0900000499 for SW Contract 0837 (New)

Question #1 – Stainless Steel Totes. These totes will incorporate a sloped bottom to the valve for complete draining of paint, and larger top opening with a minimum 22.5 diameter lid to allow for proper mixing of the paint being stored for any length of time especially during the off-season. Will this remain the state’s expectation, and if so, will there be an addendum to add this specification?

Answer #1 – The State has no objection to the use of Stainless-Steel Totes as long as they meet or exceed the conditions of the polyethylene totes specified in the contract, including delivery, storage, and pickup requirements.

Question #2 – Page 5, Item D. As referenced in subsection 8.2.L three (3) business references are requested to establisher that a bidder has successful implementation experience. L. on page 9, Section Twelve: Business References. Any required business references and associated information shall be inserted in this section. Please explain what this means.

Answer #2 – Section 8.1.D is requesting 3 business references. Section 8.2 of the bidder instructions explains the format and order of proposal responses.

Question #3 – The Solicitation Request has closing 06/10/21 3:00 PM. This should read Closing 7/13/2021 3:00 PM.

Answer #3 – The Closing date of 3:00 p.m. on 7/13/2021 is confirmed as the correct closing date and time.

b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Supplier Company Name (**PRINT**)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Representative Name (**PRINT**) Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Representative Signature